@ Alphington

GRAMMAR SCHOOL

2023 FEE SCHEDULE
Prep to Year 12

1. Registration Fee: $110 per student
The Registration fee is non-refundable and is paid at the time of each application.

2. Confirmation Fee: $1,250 per student
For each student enrolling, a non-refundable Confirmation Fee will be charged upon
acceptance to Alphington Grammar School.

3. Terms of Payment
The payment of one tuition fee installment in advance applies to all students. The first fee is
payable in October of the preceding year.

4. Payment Due Dates
Account No.1: due by 15 October 2022
Account No.2: due by 10 February 2023
Account No.3: due by 12 May 2023

5. Tuition Fees

Year Tuition Consolidated ICT Levy Building Annual
Level Fees Fee Levy Cost

Prep $9,592 $2,129 $967 $995 $13,683
Year 1 $9,592 $2,129 $967 $995 $13,683
Year 2 $9,592 $2,129 $967 $995 $13,683
Year 3 $9,872 $2,521 $967 $995 $14,355
Year 4 $9,873 $2,521 $967 $995 $14,355
Year 5 $10,068 $3,099 $967 $995 $15,129
Year 6 $10,068 $3,099 $967 $995 $15,129
Year 7 $12,540 $4,008 $3,271 $995 $20,814
Year 8 $12,540 $4,008 $2,536 $995 $20,079
Year 9 $13,155 $6,705 $1,801 $995 $22,656
Year 10 $13,155 $6,705 $1,066 $995 $21,921
Year 11 $13,905 $4,008 $1,066 $995 $19,974
Year 12 $13,905 $4,008 $1,066 $995 $19,974
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e Fees are set each year by School Council and published in advance of the October account.
e Building Levy per family (2 or more children in Prep to Year 12) $1,896 per annum.
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GRAMMAR SCHOOL

Tuition Fee Discounts
Sibling Discount: The sibling discount for tuition fees is calculated at a rate of 10% for the
second child and 30% for the third and subsequent children in the family attending the school.

Full Fee Payment in Advance Discount: A 5% discount of the annual Tuition Fee will be
applied to families who pay their full school fees in advance with the October Payment.

Consolidated Fee

The Consolidated Fee (compulsory charge) applicable to a particular year level is levied to
cover the cost of compulsory programs that form part of the curriculum and includes online
subject memberships and subscriptions, compulsory camps, excursions and incursions, sport
fees, Inter-house and Inter-school competitions, subject competitions, art supplies, classroom
music, provision of classroom texts, photocopying, the supply of printer materials, Student ID
Cards, Student Diaries, homework folders, School Magazine and Student Accident Insurance
Protection.

For Years 9 and 10 it covers the cost of the compulsory Gateways program.

Consolidated Fee excludes private music tuition.

Information Communication Technology Levy (ICT)

The ICT levy covers the provision of hardware, internet access, software licenses, management,
andsupport to ensure that students have the most up to date ICT.

For Years 7-9: the laptop cost is included in this levy. From 2023 this cost will be added in full
to the Year 7 ICT levy. For Years 8 and 9, 2023 will serve as a transition year in that the balance
of the laptop cost is added to the levy. Any new students starting in Years 8 or 9 will be charged
the full levy on commencement at the School.

Building Levy (compulsory charge)

The Building Levy is a compulsory charge (non- tax deductible). The funds received
through this levy assist the school’s ongoing maintenance, capital development and
infrastructure improvement programs.

Building Fund Donation (tax-deductible)

The Building Fund Donation of $750 per annum is a voluntary tax-deductible gift by each
family to The School.

The Alphington Grammar School Building Fund is endorsed by the Australian Taxation
Office under subdivision 30-BA of the Income Tax Assessment Act 1997 as a deductible gift
recipient for the operation of such a building fund and can be listed on your annual tax
refund.

Additional Instrumental Music Lessons

These are optional classes for students. For further information please refer to the School
Instrumental Music Program Policy. These are charged at the rate of:

$1,774 per annum - for 32 individual music lessons.



<3
-
-
=
=
=
O
%)
B
=
z%
o
N
=
S\
N
v~
==
<
>
=
O
-
A
=
=2
A

12.

13.

14.

15.

@ Alphington

GRAMMAR SCHOOL

School Bus Fees

Full-time: $1750 per semester - $3500 per annum.

Part-time minimum 50% usage calculated on a pro rata basis.
Part-time less 50% usage $25.00 per trip.

Late Fees
A late fee of $250 per account is charged for each account when tuition fees are not paid by
the due date.

Administration Fees
Any Credit Card or Direct Debit that is declined by the bank, for any reason, will attract an
administration fee of $75 per declined transaction.

Methods of Fee Payment

Registration and Confirmation Fee payments can be made by:

e C(Credit Card (an additional 1% surcharge not processed online incl. GST),
e AMEX (an additional 1.5% surcharge).

Tuition Fee/ Consolidated Fee/ICT Levy/Building Levy and all other fee account
payments can be made by:

e C(Credit Cards (an additional 1% surcharge incurred if not processed online (incl. GST),
e B-Pay,

e Sentral Pay through the school portal

e AMEX (an additional 1.5% surcharge incurred).
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